
1/14/24 Game #1 Black: 42
Green: 37

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hoffner, Matt 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Thornbury, Daniel 2 1 2 3 10 4 12 0 2 4 4 11
Hudson, Charlie 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ross, Antoine 4 1 6 1 2 2 8 0 0 5 3 5
Isom, Corey 5 0 0 3 7 3 7 2 2 2 2 11
Moore, Juston 6 1 5 1 3 2 8 1 3 6 4 6
Eskridge, David 7 1 5 0 4 1 9 5 7 7 0 7
Ramsey, Mike 8 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Team Totals 5 19 8 26 13 45 8 14 24 13 42

2 Point Field Goal % 26.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.8%
Overall Field Goal % 28.9%
Free Throw % 57.1%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 6 8 1 6 7 14 4 10 5 2 19
Young, Bob 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gnau, Brian 3 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 5 2 0
Williams, Cutter 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Miescke, Mike 5 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 8 4 2
Scharfenberger, John 6 4 13 0 0 4 13 0 0 5 5 8
Effinger, John 7 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 7 2 2
Kemme, Patrick 8 2 4 0 0 2 4 2 5 10 2 6

Team Totals 14 34 1 9 15 43 6 15 40 17 37

2 Point Field Goal % 41.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 11.1%
Overall Field Goal % 34.9%
Free Throw % 40.0%



1/14/24 Game #2 Red: 43
Gray: 49

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 2 6 0 2 2 8 0 0 7 3 4
Fischer, George 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin, Steve 3 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 1 7 3 4
Clark, Moe 4 6 16 1 3 7 19 3 6 7 3 18
Crawford, Ray 5 3 4 0 4 3 8 1 2 8 4 7
Gagel, Steve 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Lightenheimer, Jesse 7 3 6 0 3 3 9 0 0 1 3 6
Kolb, Richard 8 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 1 5 0 4

Team Totals 18 43 1 13 19 56 4 10 35 16 43

2 Point Field Goal % 41.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 7.7%
Overall Field Goal % 33.9%
Free Throw % 40.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gray Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Paul, Brandon 1 3 3 1 3 4 6 1 2 3 3 10
Montgomery, Kent 2 1 4 3 7 4 11 3 4 1 1 14
Sheckles, Twayne 3 1 3 1 3 2 6 2 3 7 0 7
Spurling, Brian 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 3 1
Flynn, Aron 5 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 1 0
Wheatley, Matt 6 3 5 0 3 3 8 3 3 9 2 9
Zachary, Jeff 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Bratcher, Pat 8 1 3 2 4 3 7 0 0 0 1 8

Team Totals 9 22 7 23 16 45 10 14 23 13 49

2 Point Field Goal % 40.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.4%
Overall Field Goal % 35.6%
Free Throw % 71.4%



1/14/24 Game #3 Orange: 51
White: 44

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Johnson, Henry 1 1 3 2 5 3 8 0 1 2 4 8
Rountree, Malachi 2 2 4 0 0 2 4 2 3 4 2 6
Ramsey, Justin 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 3 5
Cushing, Terry 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Willinger, Ken 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kyde, Kevin 6 1 4 0 0 1 4 1 2 2 1 3
Dattilo, Jeff 7 6 11 1 2 7 13 4 7 5 1 19
Skaggs, Chris 8 0 1 3 6 3 7 1 2 6 1 10

Team Totals 11 24 7 16 18 40 8 15 22 13 51

2 Point Field Goal % 45.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 43.8%
Overall Field Goal % 45.0%
Free Throw % 53.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Wesley 1 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 0 1 3 5
Palmer, Daniel 2 2 2 2 4 4 6 2 4 2 2 12
Oliver, Sam 3 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 4
Kurtz, Andrew 4 3 7 1 2 4 9 1 2 0 4 10
Schadt, Craig 5 1 1 0 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 2
Melendez, Sancho 6 3 6 1 2 4 8 0 0 8 4 9
Dillihay, Baker 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Peniston, Chris 8 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 1 2 2

Team Totals 13 24 5 15 18 39 3 6 16 16 44

2 Point Field Goal % 54.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 46.2%
Free Throw % 50.0%



1/14/24 Game #4 Blue: 47
Gold: 40

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Edlin, Gary 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Willinger, Kenny 2 2 9 0 0 2 9 0 0 2 2 4
Sullivan, Demond 3 4 5 0 2 4 7 1 2 4 1 9
Gagel, Todd 4 1 3 1 3 2 6 0 0 3 1 5
Bonds, Michael 5 1 5 3 5 4 10 0 2 7 3 11
Hart, Brian 6 3 9 1 4 4 13 4 7 5 2 13
Eades, Kevin 7 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 3
Glover, Mark 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 2

Team Totals 12 33 6 15 18 48 5 11 26 11 47

2 Point Field Goal % 36.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
Overall Field Goal % 37.5%
Free Throw % 45.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Noonan, Jon 1 4 8 3 12 7 20 0 0 9 1 17
Shircliff, Charlie 2 2 7 0 0 2 7 1 2 14 3 5
Morrison, Tyler 3 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5
Doutrick, Chuck 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Favez, Eric 5 2 6 0 8 2 14 0 2 6 3 4
Pierce, Kenny 6 0 2 1 3 1 5 0 0 1 1 3
Farnan, Patrick 7 3 5 0 0 3 5 0 2 7 2 6
Williams, Neal 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 13 31 4 24 17 55 2 8 41 14 40

2 Point Field Goal % 41.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 16.7%
Overall Field Goal % 30.9%
Free Throw % 25.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 14th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Black Team 5            1            0.833

4 Green Team 4            2            0.667

2 Red Team 3            3            0.500

5 Gray Team 3            3            0.500

7 White Team 3            3            0.500

3 Blue Team 2            4            0.333

6 Orange Team 2            4            0.333

8 Gold Team 2            4            0.333



Cumulative Season Results Through January 14th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hoffner, Matt 1 5            6            8            0.750     3            13          0.231     9            21          0.429     2            4            0.500     9            1.8         10          23          4.6         
Thornbury, Daniel 2 6            13          19          0.684     19          55          0.345     32          74          0.432     24          31          0.774     28          4.7         9            107        17.8       
Hudson, Charlie 3 2            0            2            -        0            0            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Ross, Antoine 4 3            3            11          0.273     1            7            0.143     4            18          0.222     0            0            -        11          3.7         5            9            3.0         
Isom, Corey 5 6            8            13          0.615     9            31          0.290     17          44          0.386     6            7            0.857     27          4.5         16          49          8.2         
Moore, Juston 6 6            14          33          0.424     10          30          0.333     24          63          0.381     3            7            0.429     34          5.7         14          61          10.2       
Eskridge, David 7 6            17          34          0.500     3            16          0.188     20          50          0.400     11          19          0.579     35          5.8         12          54          9.0         
Ramsey, Mike 8 6            3            3            1.000     0            5            -        3            8            0.375     0            0            -        7            1.2         2            6            1.0         

Team Totals 6            64          123        0.520     45          157        0.287     109        280        0.389     46          68          0.676     151        25.2       68          309        51.5       
Opponent Totals 6            79          194        0.407     26          108        0.241     105        302        0.348     30          58          0.517     216        36.0       78          266        44.3       
Differential (15)        (71)        0.113     19          49          0.046     4            (22)        0.041     16          10          0.159     (65)        (10.8)     (10)        43          7.2         

TEAM #2 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 6            10          28          0.357     0            3            -        10          31          0.323     2            7            0.286     27          4.5         19          22          3.7         
Fischer, George 2 4            0            0            -        3            7            0.429     3            7            0.429     0            0            -        2            0.5         0            9            2.3         
Kemme, John 3 2            0            0            -        0            2            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        4            2.0         2            0            0.0         
Clark, Moe 4 6            41          82          0.500     11          28          0.393     52          110        0.473     22          39          0.564     51          8.5         17          137        22.8       
Crawford, Ray 5 6            11          14          0.786     11          41          0.268     22          55          0.400     5            9            0.556     45          7.5         11          60          10.0       
Gagel, Steve 6 2            0            1            -        0            0            -        0            1            -        0            0            -        4            2.0         0            0            0.0         
Lightenheimer, Jesse 7 6            9            25          0.360     2            14          0.143     11          39          0.282     1            5            0.200     21          3.5         15          25          4.2         
Kolb, Richard 8 6            19          33          0.576     0            0            -        19          33          0.576     7            15          0.467     33          5.5         5            45          7.5         
Franklin, Steve 3 2            3            7            0.429     0            0            -        3            7            0.429     0            3            -        8            4.0         3            6            3.0         

Team Totals 6            93          190        0.489     27          95          0.284     120        285        0.421     37          78          0.474     195        32.5       72          304        50.7       
Opponent Totals 6            65          144        0.451     43          145        0.297     108        289        0.374     40          58          0.690     150        25.0       88          299        49.8       
Differential 28          46          0.038     (16)        (50)        (0.013)   12          (4)          0.047     (3)          20          (0.216)   45          7.5         (16)        5            0.9         

TEAM #3 Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Edlin, Gary 1 4            4            11          0.364     9            28          0.321     13          39          0.333     3            5            0.600     13          3.3         7            38          9.5         
Willinger, Kenny 2 6            22          64          0.344     0            3            -        22          67          0.328     5            20          0.250     28          4.7         17          49          8.2         
Sullivan, Demond 3 5            17          29          0.586     6            15          0.400     23          44          0.523     8            15          0.533     23          4.6         8            60          12.0       
Gagel, Todd 4 6            6            20          0.300     1            10          0.100     7            30          0.233     1            2            0.500     26          4.3         5            16          2.7         
Bonds, Michael 5 5            5            16          0.313     9            31          0.290     14          47          0.298     6            12          0.500     38          7.6         16          43          8.6         
Hart, Brian 6 5            10          29          0.345     6            25          0.240     16          54          0.296     10          16          0.625     16          3.2         11          48          9.6         
Eades, Kevin 7 6            1            5            0.200     3            5            0.600     4            10          0.400     0            0            -        13          2.2         8            11          1.8         
Glover, Mark 8 6            2            15          0.133     0            0            -        2            15          0.133     0            0            -        8            1.3         4            4            0.7         

Team Totals 6            67          189        0.354     34          117        0.291     101        306        0.330     33          70          0.471     165        27.5       76          269        44.8       
Opponent Totals 6            84          172        0.488     38          122        0.311     122        294        0.415     36          69          0.522     198        33.0       70          318        53.0       
Differential (17)        17          (0.134)   (4)          (5)          (0.020)   (21)        12          (0.085)   (3)          1            (0.051)   (33)        (5.5)       6            (49)        (8.2)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 14th Games
TEAM #4 Green Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 6            28          40          0.700     16          41          0.390     44          81          0.543     15          24          0.625     26          4.3         10          119        19.8       
Young, Bob 2 1            3            4            0.750     0            0            -        3            4            0.750     0            0            -        2            2.0         1            6            6.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 6            2            9            0.222     8            30          0.267     10          39          0.256     2            6            0.333     24          4.0         6            30          5.0         
Williams, Cutter 4 2            0            5            -        0            5            -        0            10          -        1            4            0.250     10          5.0         3            1            0.5         
Miescke, Mike 5 4            3            9            0.333     1            3            0.333     4            12          0.333     0            1            -        17          4.3         10          9            2.3         
Scharfenberger, John 6 6            44          89          0.494     0            0            -        44          89          0.494     7            9            0.778     18          3.0         7            95          15.8       
Effinger, John 7 6            14          28          0.500     0            0            -        14          28          0.500     1            6            0.167     45          7.5         7            29          4.8         
Kemme, Patrick 8 6            13          24          0.542     0            0            -        13          24          0.542     7            16          0.438     56          9.3         15          33          5.5         

Team Totals 6            107        208        0.514     25          79          0.316     132        287        0.460     33          66          0.500     198        33.0       59          322        53.7       
Opponent Totals 6            70          166        0.422     33          125        0.264     103        291        0.354     27          52          0.519     158        26.3       67          266        44.3       
Differential 37          42          0.092     (8)          (46)        0.052     29          (4)          0.106     6            14          (0.019)   40          6.7         (8)          56          9.4         

TEAM #5 Gray Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Paul, Brandon 1 6            23          41          0.561     5            21          0.238     28          62          0.452     10          16          0.625     36          6.0         17          71          11.8       
Montgomery, Kent 2 5            6            19          0.316     11          31          0.355     17          50          0.340     3            5            0.600     12          2.4         7            48          9.6         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 5            3            6            0.500     7            14          0.500     10          20          0.500     5            10          0.500     20          4.0         10          32          6.4         
Spurling, Brian 4 5            3            11          0.273     4            20          0.200     7            31          0.226     5            13          0.385     18          3.6         10          23          4.6         
Dunn, Eran 5 3            7            19          0.368     0            0            -        7            19          0.368     1            4            0.250     19          6.3         9            15          5.0         
Wheatley, Matt 6 6            10          43          0.233     6            21          0.286     16          64          0.250     15          21          0.714     54          9.0         10          53          8.8         
Zachary, Jeff 7 4            2            4            0.500     0            1            -        2            5            0.400     0            0            -        7            1.8         5            4            1.0         
Bratcher, Pat 8 4            1            4            0.250     4            17          0.235     5            21          0.238     1            2            0.500     8            2.0         6            15          3.8         
Flynn, Aron 5 1            0            2            -        0            2            -        0            4            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         1            0            0.0         

Team Totals 6            55          149        0.369     37          127        0.291     92          276        0.333     40          71          0.563     174        29.0       75          261        43.5       
Opponent Totals 6            71          171        0.415     30          114        0.263     101        285        0.354     35          79          0.443     185        30.8       74          267        44.5       
Differential (16)        (22)        (0.046)   7            13          0.028     (9)          (9)          (0.021)   5            (8)          0.120     (11)        (1.8)       1            (6)          (1.0)       

TEAM #6 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Johnson, Henry 1 5            3            14          0.214     7            23          0.304     10          37          0.270     4            9            0.444     11          2.2         14          31          6.2         
Rountree, Malachi 2 6            16          45          0.356     2            6            0.333     18          51          0.353     4            10          0.400     14          2.3         13          42          7.0         
Ramsey, Justin 3 6            11          26          0.423     3            16          0.188     14          42          0.333     5            9            0.556     20          3.3         18          36          6.0         
Cushing, Terry 4 6            3            7            0.429     0            3            -        3            10          0.300     0            0            -        5            0.8         5            6            1.0         
Willinger, Ken 5 6            1            3            0.333     0            0            -        1            3            0.333     0            0            -        3            0.5         4            2            0.3         
Kyde, Kevin 6 5            4            16          0.250     1            1            1.000     5            17          0.294     5            14          0.357     30          6.0         9            16          3.2         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 6            29          57          0.509     5            17          0.294     34          74          0.459     15          25          0.600     46          7.7         11          88          14.7       
Skaggs, Chris 8 5            5            12          0.417     10          34          0.294     15          46          0.326     4            6            0.667     40          8.0         8            44          8.8         

Team Totals 6            72          180        0.400     28          100        0.280     100        280        0.357     37          73          0.507     169        28.2       82          265        44.2       
Opponent Totals 6            80          160        0.500     38          102        0.373     118        262        0.450     38          81          0.469     154        25.7       69          312        52.0       
Differential (8)          20          (0.100)   (10)        (2)          (0.093)   (18)        18          (0.093)   (1)          (8)          0.038     15          2.5         13          (47)        (7.8)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 14th Games
TEAM #7 White Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Wesley 1 6            9            20          0.450     7            19          0.368     16          39          0.410     4            7            0.571     15          2.5         6            43          7.2         
Palmer, Daniel 2 6            15          25          0.600     14          39          0.359     29          64          0.453     18          27          0.667     34          5.7         16          90          15.0       
Oliver, Sam 3 5            10          15          0.667     2            5            0.400     12          20          0.600     2            6            0.333     9            1.8         4            28          5.6         
Kurtz, Andrew 4 5            16          30          0.533     1            6            0.167     17          36          0.472     1            3            0.333     15          3.0         14          36          7.2         
Schadt, Craig 5 6            6            12          0.500     8            39          0.205     14          51          0.275     0            1            -        14          2.3         10          36          6.0         
Melendez, Sancho 6 5            12          29          0.414     5            14          0.357     17          43          0.395     10          20          0.500     46          9.2         20          49          9.8         
Dillihay, Baker 7 5            0            1            -        2            4            0.500     2            5            0.400     0            0            -        6            1.2         3            6            1.2         
Peniston, Chris 8 4            2            6            0.333     4            11          0.364     6            17          0.353     2            2            1.000     11          2.8         5            18          4.5         

Team Totals 6            70          138        0.507     43          137        0.314     113        275        0.411     37          66          0.561     150        25.0       78          306        51.0       
Opponent Totals 6            89          181        0.492     26          88          0.295     115        269        0.428     41          77          0.532     168        28.0       81          297        49.5       
Differential (19)        (43)        0.015     17          49          0.019     (2)          6            (0.017)   (4)          (11)        0.029     (18)        (3.0)       (3)          9            1.5         

TEAM #8 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Noonan, Jon 1 6            15          30          0.500     12          45          0.267     27          75          0.360     5            15          0.333     44          7.3         7            71          11.8       
Shircliff, Charlie 2 6            29          48          0.604     0            0            -        29          48          0.604     8            18          0.444     56          9.3         16          66          11.0       
Cosgrove, Rex 3 3            2            8            0.250     7            20          0.350     9            28          0.321     0            0            -        9            3.0         6            25          8.3         
Doutrick, Chuck 4 5            11          20          0.550     0            0            -        11          20          0.550     0            0            -        7            1.4         7            22          4.4         
Favez, Eric 5 5            6            20          0.300     8            31          0.258     14          51          0.275     2            4            0.500     20          4.0         7            38          7.6         
Pierce, Kenny 6 6            0            6            -        1            10          0.100     1            16          0.063     0            2            -        11          1.8         9            3            0.5         
Farnan, Patrick 7 6            13          25          0.520     0            1            -        13          26          0.500     7            11          0.636     24          4.0         9            33          5.5         
Williams, Neal 8 5            9            20          0.450     0            2            -        9            22          0.409     0            2            -        16          3.2         4            18          3.6         
Morrison, Tyler 3 3            6            13          0.462     0            2            -        6            15          0.400     1            2            0.500     7            2.3         7            13          4.3         

Team Totals 6            91          190        0.479     28          111        0.252     119        301        0.395     23          54          0.426     194        32.3       72          289        48.2       
Opponent Totals 6            81          179        0.453     33          119        0.277     114        298        0.383     39          72          0.542     167        27.8       55          300        50.0       
Differential 10          11          0.026     (5)          (8)          (0.025)   5            3            0.012     (16)        (18)        (0.116)   27          4.5         17          (11)        (1.8)       


